NOTE: For detailed information on purchasing options, contact your
local Allegro field applications engineer or sales representative.
Allegro MicroSystems reserves the right to make, from time to time, revisions to the anticipated product life cycle plan for a
product to accommodate changes in production capabilities, alternative product availabilities, or market demand. The infor-
mation included herein is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, Allegro MicroSystems assumes no responsibility for
its use; nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties which may result from its use.
Recommended Substitutions:
XtremeSense™ TMR Current Sensor

	□ 0 to 65 A
	□ ±65 A
Figure 1: CT430 Functional Block Diagram for 16-lead SOICW Package
16-lead SOICW
XtremeSense™ TMR Current Sensor
with Ultra-Low Noise and <1% Total ErrorCT430
2
Allegro MicroSystems
955 Perimeter Road
Manchester, NH 03103-3353 U.S.A.
SELECTION GUIDE
Part Number Current Range
(IPMAX) (A) Sensitivity (mV/A) Operating Temperature
Range (°C) Package Packing
CT430-HSWF20MR ±20 100
–40 to 125 16-lead SOICW
10.21 mm × 10.31 mm × 2.54 mm
Tape and
Reel
CT430-HSWF30MR ±30 66.7
CT430-HSWF50MR ±50 40
CT430-HSWF65MR ±65 30.8
CT430-HSWF20DR 20 200
CT430-HSWF30DR 30 133.3
CT430-HSWF50DR 50 80
CT430-HSWF65DR 65 61.5
AEC-Q100 GRADE 1
CT430-ASWF20MR ±20 100
Grade 1
–40 to 125
16-lead SOICW
10.21 mm × 10.31 mm × 2.54 mm
Tape and
Reel
CT430-ASWF30MR ±30 66.7
CT430-ASWF50MR ±50 40
CT430-ASWF65MR ±65 30.8
CT430-ASWF20DR 20 200
CT430-ASWF30DR 30 133.3
CT430-ASWF50DR 50 80
CT430-ASWF65DR 65 61.5
Table of Contents
Features and Benefits............................................................ 1
Description........................................................................... 1
Applications.......................................................................... 1